## KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

## **WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400** NEW YORK, NY 3050 K STREET, NW LOS ANGELES, CA CHICAGO, IL WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5108 STAMFORD, CT

(202) 342-8451 www.kelleydrye.com

FACSIMILE

(202) 342-8400

DIRECT LINE: (202) 342-8819 EMAIL: wbrantl@kelleydrye.com

AFFILIATE OFFICES MUMBAI, INDIA

PARSIPPANY, NJ

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

January 31, 2014

Mr. Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator **Utah Public Service Commission** 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

via courier

Blue Jay Wireless, LLC Service Copy of FCC Form 555 Filing Re:

for Study Area Code 509011 (Utah)

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

Blue Jay Wireless, LLC ("Blue Jay") has been designated by the Utah Public Service Commission as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for provision of wireless Lifeline services. Enclosed, pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 54.416, is a service copy of Blue Jay's FCC Form 555 Annual Report submission to the Federal Communications Commission with respect to Lifeline services in Utah.

Please contact the undersigned at (202) 342-8819 if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Winafred Brantl Counsel to Blue Jay Wireless, LLC

Enclosure

*In the Matter of the Petition of Blue Jay Wireless, LLC for Designation as an Eligible* Telecommunications Carrier for the Purpose of Offering Lifeline Service on a Wireless Basis, Docket No. 12-2559-01, Order Approving Settlement Stipulation (issued May 20, 2013).